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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: August 9, 2022

REGARDING: 44719 11 Mile Road, Parcel # 50-22-22-100-008 (PZ22-0036)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Frank Accardo

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: This property is zoned One-Family Residential (R-4)
Location: 11 Mile Road East of Taft Road

Parcel #: 50-22-22-100-008

Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from the City of Novi Zoning Ordinance from Section 3.1.5 for a
reduced side yard setback of 4.72 feet on the west side of the proposed property (10 feet required,
variance of 5.28 feet). The variance requested will accommodate building a 2-car garage. This
property is zoned One-Family Residential (R-4)

STAFF COMMENTS

RECOMMENDATION

||

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PZ22-0036, sought by
for
because Petitioner hos shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because
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(b) The property is unique because

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

A w0

2. I move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ22-0036, sought by

for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability fo attain higher
economic or financial return  based on  Peftitioners statements  that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler - Deputy Director Community Development - City of Novi
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(248) 347-0415 Phone APPLICATION

(248) 735-5600 focsimile CITY OF NOVI

NOVI rcltyenovi.org COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
o APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY

|._PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) Application Fee: 200~
FPROJECT NAME / UBD]VISIC)N j
AccARAD Meeting Date: 3 /ci ZZ

RES LOT/SIUTE/SPACE # ©0p
H577(9 wesl 11 vie coad oy, L 45378 s P222 - D036
SIDWELL # - & S May be obtain from Assessing ase i

50-22- 2 - JO)- 00X Departmenit (248) 347-0485

EASTOC BT <oothol [ mule

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURSDICTIONZ | REQUESTIS FOR:
O ves 'no B ResipenmaL [ commeRCIAL [ VACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE
Fd
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED?2 U] ves JB’NO
Il. APPLICANT INFORMATION
A. APPLICANT EMAIL ADDRESS , CELL PHONE NO.
: haca ¢ello @ }’\U'ILH\M/- (o) | 73¢ -555-4/ 0K
NAME b TELEPHONE NO.
FEnnik AccaARAD
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIPC ? /
5 :
S7SXY N .bmm( lane Ne oo Eosfoa) A ¢ 9, /61/
B. PROPERTY OWNER @CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER
Identify the person or organization that EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
owns the subject property:
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS cImy STATE ZIP CODE

lll. ZONING INFORMATION

A. ZONING DISTRICT
OrA  Xr1  Or2  Ors  Or4  Orwel OrRv2  OMH
-1 O -2 O Rrc Orc (d1c-1 [ OTHER

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED ,

INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTI'ON (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. Sec‘rion_,_ﬂ,S‘Vorioncereques’fed _C}‘lﬂ’)y S.Jée Leorea 10A to 594

2. Section Variance requested
3. Section Variahce requested
4. Section Variance requested
IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS
A. FEES

E’ Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 [ (With Violation) $250 [ Single Family Residential (New) $250
O Multiple/Commercial/industrial $300 D(Wiﬂ'g Violation) $400 [ Signs $300 [ (with Violation) $400

L House Moves $300 L special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600
B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF
» Dimensioned Drawings and Plans ) * Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines

« Site/Plot Plan * Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable
* Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property e Floor plans & elevations

* Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable *» Any other information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Applicalion Revised 10/14
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V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED

MDIMENSIONAL  TJ Ust [ sSIGN

There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.
B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-(10) days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled, A mock-up sign is NOT fo be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE
City of Novl Ordinance, Sectlon 3107 - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-({180) days unless such use is establish within such o period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or dlteration or o building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit

for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit,

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeadls the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
L] CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING qADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING [ SIGNAGE
] ACCESSORY BUILDING ] use ] OTHER

VI, APPLICANT 8 PROPERTY SIGNATURES

Applica Sior f-.- i//{ (Cx@%a Date é QP-J D

RTY OWNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
applicatian, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

/ //ﬁ’\g@’sﬁu @@Zfé queé Sy O

| /i, FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:

L] GRANTED L1 DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date
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The Zoning Board of Appeds (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with

the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.

[J Not Applicable mf Applicable If applicable, describe below:

E)u_SJﬂ}«S oot > Aé&mj a Jauy Yo bhe Lepnt
o the hoost 1o Line o th Ehe o

A[—M,Q\{é j Q(CQM and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
_other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.

E Not Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

g Not Applicable  [] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

Hoose (K OA mmﬂﬁ/ iQ Lthe exd‘ﬁnc Laock,rL{dﬂfg "
(¢ f’ufzd\auc\ E'Lf I\ (00U Ja"mudea&- A& Ad mj
T Cag Jatail. &

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
area, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity wi’r?’rhose regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

‘bL(u IS AR QU’A("Z plalt ‘?b?i pc\éck'tQ. e @,U
'}'D me ) )J.n{ u\‘{/_[\ Y203 G\ J’l:"rj }/).00}{_

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property ownT in the district,

we el b AYuny Fre Any exiated OL i
othet  than LUL.qE & plauady Lhed .

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district,

tLL )-sOOS.( 1S /qlrwa &/ ?eLtM.CELe j.qgg(%( (,m// A(

o Hached to H.e &(le—uﬁ-ﬁ hoo W -
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/ﬁ(/u call b( Mo l/—)éU{QSSQ lm,aﬁf(¥ N tle N
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TO:  CITY OF NOVI
LONING BOARD OF APPEALS
45175 TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, MI 48375

Please note my comments to:

44719 11 Mile Road, Parcel # 50-22-22-100-008 (PZ22-0036)

Please note my: (Appr_o__v (Objection) to the requested variance.

Comments:

[ H#IS  Pre Pog IY Abuis ©0tR LRoPCR 7;/- )%

RECEIVED
JUL 2 6 2022

CITY OF NOVI
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

I pvE< T,

2 )

AT s L 1)

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

Name: D/?N L LA -Dc:‘ Ty

Address; S5/ S)o‘//-A/ VAN //\/

Date: 7 /2 A /,,?_2\

Unsigned or,anonymous comments,will not be considered.

g —

Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are broadcast live on Spectrum channel 13-1 and AT&T U-verse
channel 99. They are also streamed live on the City's website at cityofnovi.org.
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Materials

mTmoow>

Asphalt shingles.
Brick.

Hardy plank siding.
Ridge vent.
Existing brick.
Limestone accents.

Windows and Doors

©oND oA WN =

Existing.

30" x 72" casement

30" x 24" fixed

Pair 36” x 96” entry doors
72" x 24 fixed

9’-0" x 8'-0” garage door
Pair 24” x 56" casements
Pair 24” x 24" fixed

Triple 24” x 72" casements

. 24" x 72" csmt

. Custom fixed window

. 30" x 60" csmt egress

. 32" x 80" S.C. service door
. Triple 24” x 60" fixed csmt
. 68’-0” x 8’-0” doorwall
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Materials

Asphalt shingles.
Brick.

Hardy plank siding.
Ridge vent.
Existing brick.
Limestone accents.

Tmoow»

Windows and Doors

Existing.

30" x 72” casement

30" x 24” fixed

Pair 36" x 96" entry doors

72" x 24” fixed

9’-0” x 8'-0” garage door
Pair 24” x 56" casements
Pair 24” x 24” fixed

9. Triple 24” x 72" casements
10. 24" x 72” csmt

11. Custom fixed window

: 12. 30” x 60" csmt egress

: A . . R - : : : 13. 32” x 80” S.C. service door
; : ‘ : o . — S — 14. Triple 24” x 60” fixed csmt
: " ' 4 : : : 15. 6-0”" x 8’-0” doorwall
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